
Province of KwaZulu-Natal  Contract No. ZNB01277/00000/00/IXO/INF/22/T 
Department of Transport  

CIDB OPEN TENDER: Tender Ver.2_ 01-08- 2022: COTO T1 
 

T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

CONTRACT NO. ZNB01277/00000/00/IXO/INF/22/T: PROVISION OF ROUTINE AND SAFETY 
MAINTENANCE ON VARIOUS ROADS WITHIN KOKSTAD ZONE-KOKSTAD AREA OFFICE 

 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from contractors, experienced in 
routine road maintenance for the PROVISION OF ROUTINE AND SAFETY MAINTENANCE ON VARIOUS 
ROADS WITHIN KOKSTAD ZONE-KOKSTAD AREA OFFICE. This project is in the province of KwaZulu-
Natal in the District Municipality of Harry Gwala and Local Municipality of Umzimkhulu.  The duration of the 
project is 24 months. 
 
Only tenderers that satisfy the eligibility criteria stipulated in clause C.2.1 of the Tender Data are eligible to 
have their tenders considered. 
 
Tenders must have a minimum CIDB contractor grading designation of 8CE or higher. 
 
Only locally produced or locally manufactured goods with a stipulated minimum threshold for local production 
and content as stated in the Tender Data will be considered. Failure to meet the minimum threshold for local 
production and content will lead to disqualification.  
 
Tenderers shall be required to demonstrate that they will have in their employ during the contract period the 
necessary personnel satisfying the requirements of the Scope of Work for labor-enhanced competencies for 
management and supervisory personnel. 
 
Any tenderer that fails to meet the Prequalifying Criteria/ Local Production and Content/ Subcontracting as 
condition of tender requirements will be deemed invalid. 
 
Preference points are offered to tenderers who comply with the requirements of PPPFA stipulated in clause 
C.3.11.1 of the Tender Data. 
 
There won’t be a clarification meeting, but detailed briefing notes will be available for free download from  
www.kzntransport.gov.za website and must be downloaded as from Wednesday, 21 June 2023 
 
Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 

Bidding procedure enquiries: Technical enquiries: 

Ms Sbongile Mlima 
Telephone: 087 740 4312 
Fax: 039 834 0555 

E-mail: Sbongile.Mlima@Kzntransport.gov.za 

Mr Nhlanhla Magubane 
Telephone: 039 727 1601 
Fax: 039 834 0555 
E-mail: Nhlanhla.Magubane@Kzntransport.gov.za 

 
The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11H00 on Wednesday, 19 July 2023. Telegraphic, telephonic, 
telex, facsimile, e-mails and late tenders will not be accepted. 
 
Original hard copy tenders must be deposited at the Tender box located at the foyer of Cost Centre DC43 
Ixopo Office at 23 High Street Ixopo 3276 
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders of tenders are stated in 
the Tender Data 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
mailto:Sbongile.Mlima@Kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Sbongile.Mlima@Kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Nhlanhla.Magubane@Kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Nhlanhla.Magubane@Kzntransport.gov.za

